

Item Rate BoQ

[Validate](#)
[Print](#)
[Help](#)

Tender Inviting Authority: AGM (E-C)-II

Name of Work: Chain link Fencing at approach road at SGRDJI Airport Amritsar.

Contract No: (2021_AAL_69035_1)

M/s Randhawa Builders											
PRICE SCHEDULE											
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)											
NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	QUOTED RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder inclusive of all taxes but excluding GST Rs. P	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units							
1	2	3	4	5	7	8	10				
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. a) All kinds of soil.	item 1	433.00	cum	30.00	12990.00	INR Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Only				
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : a) 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	item 2	190.00	sqm	1600.00	304000.00	INR Three Lakh Four Thousand Only				

3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : a) 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	item 3	368.00	cum	3450.00	1269600.00	INR Twelve Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only
4	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	item 4	41215.00	kg	76.00	3132340.00	INR Thirty One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Only
5	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: a) Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	item 5	220.00	cum	3900.00	858000.00	INR Eight Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Only
6	Providing and laying damp-proof course 40mm thick with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III); 4 graded stone aggregate 12.5mm nominal size).	item 6	258.00	sqm	150.00	38700.00	INR Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Only
7	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. a) Made of G.I. wire of dia 4 mm	item 7	2733.00	sqm	350.00	956550.00	INR Nine Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only
8	Applying priming coat: a) With ready mixed red oxide zinc chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on steel galvanised iron/ steel works.	item 8	2733.00	sqm	40.00	109320.00	INR One Lakh Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Only
9	Painting with aluminium paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade . a) Two or more coats on new work	item 9	2733.00	sqm	25.00	68325.00	INR Sixty Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Five Only
10	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : a) 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	item 10	298.00	sqm	170.00	50660.00	INR Fifty Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Only
11	12 mm cement plaster of mix : a) 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	item 11	298.00	sqm	150.00	44700.00	INR Forty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Only

12	Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface : a) Water thinnable cement primer	item 12	298.00	sqm	20.00	5960.00	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Only
13	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : a) New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm)	item 13	298.00	sqm	20.00	5960.00	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Only
14	Lettering with Synthetic Enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture.	item 14	4700.00	1 letter of 1 cm height	1.16	5433.00	INR Five Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise One Hundred Only
Total in Figures						6862538.00	INR Sixty Eight Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand One Hundred & Five Only
Quoted Rate in Words						INR Sixty Eight Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Eight Only	